Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q3 What is your age?

Answered: 2,021 Skipped: 25

75 or older 18 to 24
/ 25to 34

65to 74
N

35t0 44
55 to 64
45to 54
Answer Choices Responses
18 to 24 4.06% 82
25to 34 9.75% 197
35to 44 18.75% 379
45 to 54 27.66% 559
55 to 64 28.75% 581
651074 9.80% 198
75 or older 1.24% 25
Total 2,021
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q4 What is your gender?

Answered: 2,046 Skipped: 0

Male
Female
Answer Choices Responses
Female 56.30% 1,152
Male 43.70% 894
Total 2,046

2/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q5 Which of the following best describes
your current occupation?

Answered: 1,476 Skipped: 570

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Management Occupations [ Business and Financial Operations Occupations
Computer and Mathematical Occupations [ Architecture and Engineering Occupations
@ Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations Community and Social Service Occupations
@ Legal Occupations Education, Training, and Library Occupations
-Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations
[ Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations Healthcare Support Occupations
[ Protective Service Occupations Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations
) Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupations
@ Personal Care and Service Occupations Sales and Related Occupations
@ Office and Administrative Support Occupations Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations
[ Construction and Extraction Occupations @ nstallation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations

Production Occupations [ Transportation and Materials Moving Occupations

Answer Choices Responses
Management Occupations 2.44% 36
Business and Financial Operations Occupations 2.64% 39
Computer and Mathematical Occupations 5.22% 7
Architecture and Engineering Occupations 1.96% 29
Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations 2.51% 37
Community and Social Service Occupations 2.78% 41
Legal Occupations 1.90% 28
Education, Training, and Library Occupations 5.62% 83
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations 16.60% 245
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 8.27% 122
Healthcare Support Occupations 5.28% 78
Protective Service Occupations 1.42% 21

3.05% 45

Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupations 1.08% 16
Personal Care and Service Occupations 4.07% 60
Sales and Related Occupations 5.01% 74
Office and Administrative Support Occupations 4.40% 65
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations 1.36% 20
Construction and Extraction Occupations 1.69% 25
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations 2.57% 38
Production Occupations 1.36% 20
Transportation and Materials Moving Occupations 2.44% 36
Total 1,476

47143



Answer Choices
United States
Afghanistan
Antigua and Barbuda
Argentina
Aruba
Australia
Austria
Bahrain
Belgium
Brazil
Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada
Chile
Colombia

Croatia

Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q6 In what country do you reside?

Answered: 2,046 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

United States ) Afghanistan Antigua and Barbuda ) Argentina @ Aruba

Australia @ Austria Bahrain @ Belgium @ Brazil Cambodia
) Cameroon Canada ) Chile @ Colombia Croatia @ Denmark
Dominican Republic @ Ecuador @ Eoypt France ) Germany Ghana
) Greece @ Guam Honduras @ Hong Kong Hungary @ India
@ Iran Ireland ) Israel Italy ) Jamaica @ Japan Lithuania
- Malta Mexico - Netherlands - New Zealand Nicaragua [ ] Niger
Norway ) Oman @ Papua New Guinea Peru @ Philippines Poland
@ Portugal @ Puerto Rico Romania () Serbia Singapore ) South Africa
@ Spain Sweden @ Switzerland Turkey @ United Kingdom
@ United States Virgin Islands Yemen () Zimbabwe Other (please specify)

Responses

64.17%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
8.02%
0.15%
0.05%
0.05%
0.29%
0.05%
0.05%
8.16%
0.05%
0.15%

0.20%

5/143
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Denmark 0.59% 12
Dominican Republic 0.05% 1
Ecuador 0.05% 1
Egypt 0.05% 1
France 0.24% 5
Germany 0.64% 13
Ghana 0.05% 1
Greece 0.15% 3
Guam 0.05% 1
Honduras 0.05% 1
Hong Kong 0.10% 2
Hungary 0.10% 2
India 0.24% 5
Iran 0.05% 1
Ireland 0.68% 14
Israel 0.20% 4
Italy 0.05% 1
Jamaica 0.05% 1
Japan 0.20% 4
Lithuania 0.05% 1
Malta 0.05% 1
Mexico 0.44% 9
Netherlands 0.64% 13
New Zealand 0.83% 17
Nicaragua 0.20% 4
Niger 0.05% 1
Norway 0.34% 7
Oman 0.05% 1
Papua New Guinea 0.05% 1
Peru 0.10% 2
Philippines 0.05% 1
Poland 0.05% 1
Portugal 0.05% 1
Puerto Rico 0.20% 4
Romania 0.05% 1
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Serbia 0.10% 2
Singapore 0.10% 2
South Africa 0.34% 7
Spain 0.39% 8
Sweden 0.20% 4
Switzerland 0.10% 2
Turkey 0.10% 2
United Kingdom 5.91% 121
United States Virgin Islands 0.29% 6
Yemen 0.05% 1
Zimbabwe 0.05% 1
Other (please specify) 4.06% 83
Total 2,046

71143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form
Q7 In what state or U.S. territory do you

live?

Answered: 1,279 Skipped: 767
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Wisconsin Alabama

West Virginia Alaska
Washington Arizona
Virginia /\ Arkansas

Vermont
Utah
Texas

Tennessee — %
South Carolina

California
/ Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida

Pennsylvania —____ Georgia

Oregon Hawaii
Oklahoma \_ Idaho

Ohio ! lllinois
North Carolina / Indiana
New York / lowa
New Mexico / Kansas
New Jersey Kentucky
New Hampshire » Louisiana

Maine

N X,
Maryland
Massachusetts

Minnesota J Michigan

Nevada
Montam

Missouri
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Answer Choices
Alabama
Alaska
American Samoa
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia (DC)
Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire

New Jersey

10 /143

Responses

0.94%
0.78%
0.00%
4.38%
1.25%
15.40%
3.52%
0.94%
0.23%
0.08%
6.88%
1.02%
0.08%
1.02%
0.47%
1.72%
1.25%
0.47%
0.86%
1.09%
0.70%
1.41%
0.94%
1.88%
2.42%

1.41%

0.23%
3.44%
1.02%
0.16%
2.03%
1.25%

1.25%

56

197

45



New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Northern Marianas Islands
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia

Virgin Islands
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Wyoming

Total

11/ 143

Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

1.17%

4.38%

1.95%

0.16%

0.00%

3.75%

0.70%

2.97%

3.67%

0.23%

0.16%

0.86%

0.08%

2.89%

6.41%

1.09%

0.31%

2.03%

0.16%

5.16%

0.23%

0.94%

0.16%

56

25

48

38

47

37

82

26

66

1,279



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q8 In what city do you live?

Answered: 1,615 Skipped: 431
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q9 In what ZIP code is your home located?

Answered: 1,887 Skipped: 159
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q10 Does FREE have permission to contact
you?

Answered: 1,842 Skipped: 204

No, you may not
contact me

You may contact me
via both email
and/or telephone

Yes, you may
contact me via
email only.

Yes, you may
contact me via
telephone only

Answer Choices Responses
Yes, you may contact me via email only. 61.13% 1,126
Yes, you may contact me via telephone only 1.30% 24
You may contact me via both email and/or telephone 35.02% 645
No, you may not contact me 2.55% 47
Total 1,842

14 /143



Answer Choices

Yes, you may contact me by either email and/or telephone

Total

No, you may not contact me

Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q12 Would you be interested in completing
one or more secondary questionnaires?
(These questionnaires may be made
available to you a few months from now.
You will not be expected to take them at the
same time as this initial questionnaire.)

Answered: 1,842 Skipped: 204

No, you may not
contact me

\ Yes, you may
contact me by
either email and/or
telephone

Responses

95.49%

4.51%

15/143

1,759

83

1,842



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q13 Please select the racial category or
categories with which you most closely
identify by placing an “X” in the appropriate
box. Check as many as apply.

Answered: 1,757 Skipped: 289

American
Indian or...

Asian: (A
person havin...

Black or
African...

Native
Hawaiian or...

White/Caucasian
: (A person...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices
American Indian or Alaska Native: (A person having origins in any of the original peoples of North and South America [including Central America],
and who maintains tribal affiliation or community attachment.)

Asian: (A person having origins in any of the original peoples of the Far East, Southeast Asia, or the Indian subcontinent including, for example,
Cambodia, China, India, Japan, Korea, Malaysia, Pakistan, the Philippine Islands, Thailand, and Vietnam.)

Black or African American: (A person having origins in any of the black racial groups of Africa.)

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander: (A person having origins in any of the original peoples of Hawaii, Guam, Samoa, or other Pacific Islands.)

White/Caucasian: (A person having origins in any of the original peoples of Europe, the Middle East, or North Africa.)

Total Respondents: 1,757

16 /143

Responses

8.37%
147

2.50% 44

3.13% 55

0.97% 17

93.51%
1,643



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q14 Are You Hispanic or Latino? (A person

of Cuban, Mexican, Puerto Rican, South or

Central American, or other Spanish culture
or origin, regardless of race.)

Answered: 1,702 Skipped: 344

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 10.58% 180
No 89.42% 1,522
Total 1,702
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q15 Have you seen an intelligently
controlled craft in the sky or on the ground
that was not man-made?

Answered: 1,821 Skipped: 225

No
22.52% (410)
Yes
77.48% (1411)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 77.48% 1 ’41 1
No 22.52% 410
Total 1,821
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q16 check as many that may apply to
describe the craft.

Answered: 1,390 Skipped: 656

Did it stay
still or hover?

Did it make

impossible...

Did it

disappear...

None of the

above

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Did it stay still or hover? 71.01% 987
Did it make impossible maneuvers? 53.38% 742
Did it disappear quickly? 57.91% 805
10.07% 140

None of the above

Total Respondents: 1,390
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q17 If this craft was seen on the ground,
how close was it?

Answered: 983 Skipped: 1,063

I do not know
19.84% (195)

Less than 100 ft

/ 26.35% (259)

Over 1,000 feet
(more than a
football field)

100-500 ft
22.79% (224) 20.04% (197)
501-1000 ft
10.99% (108)
Answer Choices Responses
Less than 100 ft 26.35% 259
100-500 ft 20.04% 197
501-1000 ft 10.99% 108
Over 1,000 feet (more than a football field) 22.79% 224
| do not know 19.84% 195
Total 983
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q18 Did other witnesses also see the UFO
craft?

Answered: 1,381 Skipped: 665

No
35.63% (492)
Yes
64.37% (889)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 64.37% 889
No 35.63% 492
Total 1,381
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q19 Have you seen an unusual fog, mist, or
haze that should not be there?

Answered: 1,807 Skipped: 239

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 37.96% 686
No 62.04% 1,121
Total 1,807
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q20 Was this unusual fog, mist, or haze
inside your house?

Answered: 676 Skipped: 1,370

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 41.12% 278
No 58.88% 398
Total 676
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q21 Have you found unexplained marks,
scars, bruises or rashes on your body?

Answered: 1,805 Skipped: 241

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 57.12% 1,031
No 42.88% 774
Total 1,805

24 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q22 If you have found unusual marks, scars
or bruises, check all that apply.

Cored out
areas of tissue

triangle
shaped burns

finger shaped
bruises

Sunburn
without...

New incisions
that have...

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices
Cored out areas of tissue
triangle shaped burns
finger shaped bruises
Sunburn without exposure to the sun
New incisions that have healed quickly

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 997

Answered: 997 Skipped: 1,049

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

25/143

50%

60%

70%

80% 90%

Responses

23.87%

14.84%

34.80%

15.45%

25.88%

62.19%

100%

238

148

347

154

258

620



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q23 Have you awakened with a nosebleed?

Answered: 1,759 Skipped: 287

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 35.47% 624
No 64.53% 1,135
Total 1,759
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q24 Have you had headaches in the sinus
behind one eye?

Answered: 1,759 Skipped: 287

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 69.36% 1,220
No 30.64% 539
Total 1,759
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q25 Have you had earaches in one ear?

Answered: 1,734 Skipped: 312

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 62.40% 1,082
No 37.60% 652
Total 1,734
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q26 Do you sometimes hear unusual
sounds that you cannot identify?

Answered: 1,795 Skipped: 251

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 77.60% 1,393
No 22.40% 402
Total 1,795
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q27 Please check all sounds that apply.

Answered: 1,379 Skipped: 667

buzzing

high-pitched
sounds

humming

pulsing sounds

beeping

Other (please

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

buzzing 57.22% 789
high-pitched sounds 78.17% 1,078
humming 50.76% 700
pulsing sounds 41.04% 566
beeping 30.09% 415
Other (please specify) 32.12% 443

Total Respondents: 1,379

30/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q28 Do you occasionally hear strange code-
like buzzing sounds in your ears similar to
tinnitus?
Answered: 1,739 Skipped: 307

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 63.71%
No 36.29%
Total

31/143

90% 100%

1,108

631

1,739



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q29 Are you more sensitive to loud noises
than other people?

Answered: 1,747 Skipped: 299

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 63.94% 1,117
No 36.06% 630
Total 1,747
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q30 Are you afraid of loud noises?

Answered: 1,741 Skipped: 305

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 29.58% 515
No 70.42% 1,226
Total 1,741
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q31 Have you ever awakened in the middle
of the night and felt you were not alone?

Answered: 1,749 Skipped: 297

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 82.68% 1,446
No 17.32% 303
Total 1,749
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q32 Do watches malfunction or stop when
you wear them?

Answered: 1,690 Skipped: 356

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 36.09% 610
No 63.91% 1,080
Total 1,690

35/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q33 Have electrical appliances, such as
computers malfunctioned around you?

Answered: 1,736 Skipped: 310

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 60.94% 1,058
No 39.06% 678
Total 1,736
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q34 Have you experienced any “missing
time”, such as arriving much later than
expected, for which you can not find any
reasonable explanation or you realized that
time had progressed much more rapidly
than expected?

Answered: 1,737 Skipped: 309

No
45.42% (789)

Yes
54.58% (948)

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 54.58%

No 45.42%

Total

37 /143

948

789

1,737



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q35 Have you experienced any “extra time”,
such as arriving much sooner than
expected,for which you can not find any
reasonable explanation?

Answered: 1,736 Skipped: 310

Yes
33.58% (583)

No
66.42% (1153)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 33.58%
No 66.42%

Total

38/143

583

1,153

1,736



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q36 Have you awakened in a different
location, such as outside of your bedroom,
other than where you remember going to
sleep?

Answered: 1,733 Skipped: 313

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 22.62% 392
No 77.38% 1,341
Total 1,733
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q37 Have you awakened in a strange
position in your bed, such as with your
head at the foot of the bed?

Answered: 1,733 Skipped: 313

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 38.43% 666
No 61.57% 1,067
Total 1,733
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q38 Were you fully awake and suddenly
found yourself in a new location?

Answered: 1,708 Skipped: 338

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 19.38% 331
No 80.62% 1,377
Total 1,708
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q39 Have you awakened to find your
clothing missing or arranged
differently than before you went to sleep
(inside out or backwards or dressed in
someone else’s clothing)?

Answered: 1,731 Skipped: 315

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 18.14%
No 81.86%
Total

42 /143

90%

100%

314

1,417

1,731



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q40 Have you ever had insomnia (difficulty
falling asleep)?

Answered: 1,754 Skipped: 292

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 85.12% 1,493
No 14.88% 261
Total 1,754
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q41 Difficulty remaining asleep?

Answered: 1,750 Skipped: 296

Yes
No
Sometimes
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 50.63% 886
No 12.57% 220
Sometimes 36.80% 644
Total 1,750
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q42 Have you ever been afraid to go to
sleep?

Answered: 1,749 Skipped: 297

Yes

Sometimes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 39.57% 692
No 42.08% 736
Sometimes 18.35% 321
Total 1,749
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q43 Have you heard telepathic messages
(an external voice in your head speaking to
you)?

Answered: 1,728 Skipped: 318

No
Yes
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 66.38% 1,147
No 33.62% 581
Total 1,728
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q44 Have you seen strange lights in your
home with no known source?

Answered: 1,769 Skipped: 277

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 50.31% 890
No 49.69% 879
Total 1,769
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q45 Check all that apply:

Answered: 890 Skipped: 1,156

beams of light

balls of light

orbs

flashes of
light

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

Answer Choices
beams of light
balls of light
orbs
flashes of light

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 890

30% 40%

48 /143

50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

39.55%

55.96%

55.73%

71.24%

38.54%

352

498

496

634

343



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q46 Have you seen strange beams of light
outside your home?

Answered: 1,724 Skipped: 322

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 32.54% 561
No 67.46% 1,163
Total 1,724
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q47 Have you seen strange light coming
into your house?

Answered: 1,731 Skipped: 315

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 29.00% 502
No 71.00% 1,229
Total 1,731
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q48 Have you had a false pregnancy (the
belief that you are expecting a baby when
you are not really carrying a child)?

Answered: 1,680 Skipped: 366

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 17.14% 288
No 82.86% 1,392
Total 1,680
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q49 Do you have memories of moving
through the air under someone else’s
control that could not have been a dream?

Answered: 1,723 Skipped: 323

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 35.46% 611
No 64.54% 1,112
Total 1,723
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q50 Do you crave excessive amounts of
salt?

Answered: 1,715 Skipped: 331

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 37.08% 636
No 62.92% 1,079
Total 1,715
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form
Q51 Have you witnessed “abnormal”

activity in your home?

Answered: 1,762 Skipped: 284

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 67.20% 1,184
No 32.80% 578
Total 1,762
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q52 Please check all that apply.

Answered: 1,086 Skipped: 960

Objects flying
through the air

pictures
flying off...

things flying
off shelves

lights turning
off and on

windows
opening and...

doors opening

and closing
toilets
flushing on...
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Objects flying through the air 26.43%
pictures flying off walls 14.83%
things flying off shelves 24.03%
lights turning off and on 48.90%
windows opening and closing 6.81%
doors opening and closing 38.03%
toilets flushing on their own 8.93%
Other (please specify) 71.27%

Total Respondents: 1,086

557143

90%

100%

287

161

261

531

74

413

97

774



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q53 Do you believe that you are more
intuitive or psychic than the average
person?

Answered: 1,713 Skipped: 333

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 86.28% 1,478
No 13.72% 235
Total 1,713

56 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q54 Do you believe that you possess
information about advanced technology,
advanced physics, or other scientific
information that you’ve never read or
learned in your normal environment?

Answered: 1,706 Skipped: 340

Yes
41.91% (715)

No
58.09% (991)

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 41.91%

No 58.09%

Total

57 /1143

715

991

1,706



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q55 Do you have a strong "unusual
memory" that makes no sense but will not
go away?
Answered: 1,693 Skipped: 353

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 63.14% 1,069
No 36.86% 624
Total 1,693

58 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q56 Do you have a memory of a special
place with spiritual significance when you
were young?

Answered: 1,661 Skipped: 385

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 52.14% 866
No 47.86% 795
Total 1,661

59/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q57 Do you practice any of the following?
(Check all that apply.)

Answered: 1,699 Skipped: 347

Meditation

Out-of-Body
Travel

Remote Viewing

Energy Healing

None of the
Above
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Meditation 68.45% 1,163
Out-of-Body Travel 30.67% 521
Remote Viewing 25.49% 433
Energy Healing 44.32% 753
22.01% 374

None of the Above

Total Respondents: 1,699

60 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q58 Do you have a blood type that is
considered relatively rare?

Answered: 1,706 Skipped: 340

Yes

I don't know

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 16.35% 279
No 46.60% 795
| don't know 37.05% 632
Total 1,706

61/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q59 Do you have a blood type that is RH
Negative?

Answered: 1,721 Skipped: 325

/ Yes

I don't know

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 14.58% 251
No 48.34% 832
I don't know 37.07% 638
Total 1,721

62 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q60 Have you ever noticed a small lump
under your skin that you couldn't account
for?

Answered: 1,711 Skipped: 335

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 56.11% 960
No 43.89% 751
Total 1,711

63 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q61 Do you feel you have some implanted
object in your body?

Answered: 1,746  Skipped: 300

Yes
37.57% (656)

No
62.43% (1090)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 37.57% 656
No 62.43% 1,090
Total 1,746

64 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form
Q62 If so, in what part of the body is the

implant?

Answered: 639 Skipped: 1,407

65/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q63 Has it ever been detected by an X-ray,
MRI, or other medical imaging device?

Answered: 646 Skipped: 1,400

Yes
14.09% (91)

No
85.91% (555)

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 14.09%
No 85.91%
Total

66 /143

91

555

646



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q64 Do you consider yourself to be more
open minded than the average person?

Answered: 1,720 Skipped: 326

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 97.67% 1,680
No 2.33% 40
Total 1,720

67 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q65 Do you consider yourself to be an
environmentalist?

Answered: 1,707 Skipped: 339

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 84.07% 1,435
No 15.93% 272
Total 1,707

68 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q66 Do you feel very connected to all living
things?

Answered: 1,710 Skipped: 336

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 91.70% 1,568
No 8.30% 142
Total 1,710

69 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q67 Do you feel drawn to vegetarian diets
or mostly so?

Answered: 1,700 Skipped: 346

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 59.76% 1,016
No 40.24% 684
Total 1,700

70/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q68 Do you believe that life exists on other
planets?

Answered: 1,720 Skipped: 326

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 99.42% 1,710
No 0.58% 10
Total 1,720

71/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q69 Have you experienced altered states,
such as OBEs? (Out of Body Experiences)

Answered: 1,699 Skipped: 347

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 80.22% 1,363
No 19.78% 336
Total 1,699

721143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q70 Do you feel that you do not belong, or
feel different to everyone else?

Answered: 1,704 Skipped: 342

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 86.44% 1,473
No 13.56% 231
Total 1,704

73 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q71 Do you feel a sense of purpose of
mission, but do not know what it is?

Answered: 1,662 Skipped: 384

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 86.58% 1,439
No 13.42% 223
Total 1,662

74 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q72 Do you have a strong sense of having a
mission or important task to do without
knowing where this compulsion comes

from?

Answered: 1,686 Skipped: 360

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 78.71% 1,327
No 21.29% 359
Total 1,686

75/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q73 Do you have an unusual fear of
needles, doctors or medical treatment?

Answered: 1,657 Skipped: 389

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 42.25% 700
No 57.75% 957
Total 1,657

76 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q74 Do you become very distressed when
any living thing is harmed or killed?

Answered: 1,697 Skipped: 349

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 81.32% 1,380
No 18.68% 317
Total 1,697

771143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q75 Do you feel a sense of longing or
connectedness to the stars?

Answered: 1,711  Skipped: 335

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 85.91% 1,470
No 14.09% 241
Total 1,711

781143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q76 Do you feel you know things, but
shouldn’t talk about it?

Answered: 1,688 Skipped: 358

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 75.71% 1,278
No 24.29% 410
Total 1,688

79/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q77 Do you ever feel the need, or pull, to go
isolated places sometimes, without
knowing why?
Answered: 1,737 Skipped: 309

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 72.25%
No 27.75%
Total

80/143

90% 100%

1,255

482

1,737



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q78 Have you acted on that feeling?

Answered: 1,242 Skipped: 804

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 83.98% 1,043
No 16.02% 199
Total 1,242

81/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q79 Do you think you have awareness or
knowledge that you have not consciously
learned?

Answered: 1,688 Skipped: 358

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 85.72% 1,447
No 14.28% 241
Total 1,688

82/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q80 Can you see energy or auras around
people?

Answered: 1,698 Skipped: 348

Sometimes, when |

want to.
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 19.55% 332
No 42.99% 730
Sometimes, when | want to. 37.46% 636
Total 1,698

83/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form
Q81 Do you feel you are psychic or

clairvoyant, with good intuition abilities?

Answered: 1,678 Skipped: 368

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 73.78% 1,238
No 26.22% 440
Total 1,678

84 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q82 Do you feel minimal interest in
pursuing material values?

Answered: 1,687 Skipped: 359

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 85.48% 1,442
No 14.52% 245
Total 1,687

85/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q83 Do you sometimes fear the dark, even
as an adult?

Answered: 1,702 Skipped: 344

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 61.63% 1,049
No 38.37% 653
Total 1,702

86 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q84 Do you fear sleeping near a window or
door?

Answered: 1,688 Skipped: 358

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 31.40% 530
No 68.60% 1,158
Total 1,688

87 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q85 Do you feel the need to sleep against a
wall?

Answered: 1,700 Skipped: 346

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 35.41% 602
No 64.59% 1,098
Total 1,700

88 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q86 Have you ever been afraid of your
closet?

Answered: 1,696 Skipped: 350

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 53.01% 899
No 46.99% 797
Total 1,696

89/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form
Q87 Do you avoid images of UFOs or ET

images?

Answered: 1,692 Skipped: 354

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 9.28% 157
No 90.72% 1,535
Total 1,692

90/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q88 Do you dislike clowns or feel fearful of
them?

Answered: 1,687 Skipped: 359

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 36.93% 623
No 63.07% 1,064
Total 1,687

91/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q89 Do you fear spiders, crickets or praying
mantises?

Answered: 1,698 Skipped: 348

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 37.22% 632
No 62.78% 1,066
Total 1,698

92 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q90 Do you have memory gaps, especially
around childhood or puberty?

Answered: 1,682 Skipped: 364

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 63.50% 1,068
No 36.50% 614
Total 1,682

93/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q91 Do you ever feel your mind is shared
by an ET being?

Answered: 1,655 Skipped: 391

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 37.10% 614
No 62.90% 1,041
Total 1,655

94 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q92 Do you have a compelling interest in
the subject of UFO's or ETs?

Answered: 1,703 Skipped: 343

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 93.13% 1,586
No 6.87% 117
Total 1,703

95/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q93 Have you ever felt compelled to walk or
drive to an unknown location or out of the
way area?
Answered: 1,692 Skipped: 354

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 59.57%
No 40.43%
Total

96 /143

90% 100%

1,008

684

1,692



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q94 Do you ever have a feeling of being
watched, especially at night?

Answered: 1,692 Skipped: 354

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 72.87% 1,233
No 27.13% 459
Total 1,692

97 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q95 Do you have inexplicably strong fears
or phobias?

Answered: 1,690 Skipped: 356

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 38.93% 658
No 61.07% 1,032
Total 1,690

98 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q96 You feel paralyzed when going to sleep
or after waking?

Answered: 1,704 Skipped: 342

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 58.98% 1,005
No 41.02% 699
Total 1,704

99 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q97 UFO's, beams of light, or alien beings?

Answered: 1,696 Skipped: 350

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 73.17% 1,241
No 26.83% 455
Total 1,696

100/ 143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q98 Eyes looking at you?

Answered: 1,688 Skipped: 358

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 51.13% 863
No 48.87% 825
Total 1,688

101 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q99 Flying and or passing through
windows, walls, or ceilings?

Answered: 1,694 Skipped: 352

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 62.34% 1,056
No 37.66% 638
Total 1,694

102 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q100 Doctors, medical procedures or
examinations performed on you?

Answered: 1,684 Skipped: 362

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 36.70% 618
No 63.30% 1,066
Total 1,684

103 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q101 Catastrophic events, such as
earthquakes, destruction, or tidal waves?

Answered: 1,685 Skipped: 361

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 60.42% 1,018
No 39.58% 667
Total 1,685

104 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q102 Being in classrooms taking unusual
tests?

Answered: 1,670 Skipped: 376

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 40.42% 675
No 59.58% 995
Total 1,670

105/ 143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q103 Having some kind of healing done on
you?

Answered: 1,682 Skipped: 364

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 41.62% 700
No 58.38% 982
Total 1,682

106 / 143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q104 Barren or desolate, desert like
landscapes?

Answered: 1,670 Skipped: 376

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 37.66% 629
No 62.34% 1,041
Total 1,670

107 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q105 Hospitals, large amphitheaters, or
underground facilities?

Answered: 1,671 Skipped: 375

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 38.96% 651
No 61.04% 1,020
Total 1,671

108 / 143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q106 Choking on thick substance or
breathing underwater?

Answered: 1,667 Skipped: 379

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 37.37% 623
No 62.63% 1,044
Total 1,667

109/ 143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q107 Being pursued, hunted or rescued?

Answered: 1,693 Skipped: 353

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 63.26% 1,071
No 36.74% 622
Total 1,693

110 /143



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q108 Unusual children?

Answered: 1,675 Skipped: 371

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses
30.75% 515
69.25% 1,160

1,675

111/ 143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q109 What is the highest level of education
you have completed?

Answered: 1,654 Skipped: 392

112 /143



Did not attend
school

1st grade

2nd grade

3rd grade

4th grade

5th grade

6th grade

7th grade

8th grade

9th grade

10th grade

11th grade

Graduated from
high school

1 year of
college

2 years of
college

3 years of
college

Graduated from
college

Some graduate
school

Completed
graduate school

Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

0%

10%

20%

30%

113 /143

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Answer Choices Responses
Did not attend school 0.12% 2
1st grade 0.00% 0
2nd grade 0.12% 2
3rd grade 0.18% 3
4th grade 0.06% 1
5th grade 0.12% 2
6th grade 0.18% 3
7th grade 0.24% 4
8th grade 0.30% 5
9th grade 1.09% 18
10th grade 2.72% 45
11th grade 3.14% 52
Graduated from high school 16.57% 274
1 year of college 10.94% 181
2 years of college 13.72% 227
3 years of college 8.46% 140
Graduated from college 19.65% 325
Some graduate school 7.86% 130
Completed graduate school 14.51% 240
Total 1,654

114 / 143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q110 Do you believe you have observed a
non-human intelligent entity (ET)?

Answered: 1,719 Skipped: 327

I am not sure
25.19% (433)

Yes
56.89% (978)
No
17.92% (308)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 56.89% 978
No 17.92% 308
| am not sure 25.19% 433
Total 1,719

115/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q111 Can you describe what group of ETs
have you observed? (Please check all that

Short Grey
(3-4 ft)

Tall Grey (5-9
ft)

Hybrid

Insectoid

Reptilian

Human looking

Spirit Form
including...

Small Animal
Type

Large Animal
Type

Energy Being -
Please describe

Answer Choices
Short Grey (3-4 ft)
Tall Grey (5-9 ft)
Hybrid
Insectoid
Reptilian
Human looking
Spirit Form including Ghost-like
Small Animal Type

Large Animal Type

Energy Being - Please describe

Total Respondents: 936

0%

10%

Answered: 936 Skipped: 1,110

20%

apply.)

30% 40%

116 /143

50%

60%

70%

80%

Responses

50.85%
32.16%
26.39%
23.40%
25.64%
53.85%
47.12%
14.53%
12.93%

55.13%

90%

100%

476

301

247

219

240

504

441

136

121

516



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q112 Besides seeing this non-human
intelligent entity, have you interacted in any
way with this or these entity/entities?

Answered: 947 Skipped: 1,099

I am not sure.
Please explain if
not sure.

17.32% (164)

No
10.24% (97)
Yes
72.44% (686)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 72.44% 686
No 10.24% 97
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 17.32% 164
Total 947

117 / 143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q113 Approximately how many times have
seen or interacted with this/these non-
human intelligent entity?

Answered: 922 Skipped: 1,124

Once
/ 14.75% (136)

more than 20 times
39.59% (365) T~

between 2 - 4 times
21.58% (199)

between 5 - 7 times

\_—" 9.76% (90)

between 11 - 20

times between 8 - 10
times
6.51% (60) o
Answer Choices Responses
Once 14.75%
between 2 - 4 times 21.58%
between 5 - 7 times 9.76%
between 8 - 10 times 7.81%
between 11 - 20 times 6.51%
39.59%

more than 20 times

Total

118 /143

136

199

90

72

60

365

922



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q114 Short Grey (3-4 ft):

Answered: 636 Skipped: 1,410

I am not sure.

Please explain if mainly positive
not sure. 28.62% (182)
23.27% (148)

or neutral

20.13% (128) mainly negative

11.32% (72)

equally positive
and negative

Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 28.62%
mainly negative 11.32%
equally positive and negative 16.67%
or neutral 20.13%

23.27%

| am not sure. Please explain if not sure.

Total

119 /143

182

72

106

128

148

636



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q115 Tall Grey (5-9 ft):

Answered: 417 Skipped: 1,629

I am not sure.

Please explain if mainly positive

not sure. 31.41% (131)
26.38% (110)
or neutral . .
18.47% (77) mainly negative
11.03% (46)
\ equally positive
and negative
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 31.41%
mainly negative 11.03%
equally positive and negative 12.71%
or neutral 18.47%
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 26.38%

Total

120 /143

131

46

53

77

110

417



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q116 Hybrid:

Answered: 358 Skipped: 1,688

I am not sure.
Please explain if
not sure

20.95% (75)

or neutral
16.48% (59)

equally positive \J

and negative

8.66% (31) E:isf;/loy‘;zei;ative

Answer Choices
mainly positive
mainly negative
equally positive and negative
or neutral

| am not sure. Please explain if not sure

Total

121 /143

__——— mainly positive
47.77% (171)

Responses

47.77%
6.15%
8.66%
16.48%

20.95%

171

22

31

59

75

358



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q117 Insectoid:

Answered: 325 Skipped: 1,721

I am not sure.

Please explain if mainly positive

not sure. 32.62% (106)
29.54% (96)
mainly negative
‘1’;_2?.‘/:'(‘:0) \ 10.45% (33)
equally positive
and negative
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 32.62%
mainly negative 10.15%
equally positive and negative 9.23%
or neutral 18.46%
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 29.54%

Total

122 /143

106

33

30

60

96

325



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q118 Reptilian:

Answered: 348 Skipped: 1,698

mainly positive
/ 17.53% (61)

I am not sure.
Please explain if

not sure.
30.46% (106)
mainly negative
22.41% (78)
or neutral
16.38% (57)
equally positive
and negative
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 17.53%
mainly negative 22.41%
equally positive and negative 13.22%
or neutral 16.38%
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 30.46%

Total
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61

78

46

57

106

348



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q119 Human looking:

Answered: 578 Skipped: 1,468

I am not sure.
Please explain if \
not sure.

13.32% (77)

or neutral
10.55% (61)

equally positive
and negative

10.21% (59)

mainly negative
4.67% (27)

mainly positive
61.25% (354)

Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 61.25% 354
mainly negative 4.67% 27
equally positive and negative 10.21% 59
or neutral 10.55% 61
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 13.32% 77

Total 578
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q120 Spirit Form including Ghost-like:

Answered: 580 Skipped: 1,466

I am not sure.
Please explain if
not sure.

12.93% (75)
or neutral
12.41% (72)
____— mainly positive
45.86% (266)
equally positive /
and negative
22.59% (131) mainly negative
6.21% (36)

Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 45.86%
mainly negative 6.21%
equally positive and negative 22.59%
or neutral 12.41%

12.93%

| am not sure. Please explain if not sure.

Total
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266

36

131

72

75

580



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q121 Small Animal Type:

Answered: 261 Skipped: 1,785

I am not sure.

Please explain if
not sure. . .
_— mainly positive

28.35% (74) 37.55% (98)

mainly negative

or neutral 5.75% (15)

21.84% (57) \
equally positive
and negative

Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 37.55%
mainly negative 5.75%
equally positive and negative 6.51%
or neutral 21.84%

28.35%

| am not sure. Please explain if not sure.

Total

126 /143

57

74

261



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q122 Large Animal Type:

Answered: 247 Skipped: 1,799

| am not sure. . o
mainly positive
Please explain if 32 393/,0?80)
not sure. ’
30.77% (76)
mainly negative
10.53% (26)
or neutral \
20.65% (51) equally positive
and negative
Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 32.39%
mainly negative 10.53%
equally positive and negative 5.67%
or neutral 20.65%
30.77%

| am not sure. Please explain if not sure.

Total

127 /143

80

26

51

76

247



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q123 Other Type:

Answered: 450 Skipped: 1,596

I am not sure.
Please explain if
not sure.

21.33% (96)

mainly positive

49.11% (221)
or neutral
11.56% (52)
equally positive /
and negative
10.44% (47) mainly negative
7.56% (34)

Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 49.11%
mainly negative 7.56%
equally positive and negative 10.44%
or neutral 11.56%
| am not sure. Please explain if not sure. 21.33%

Total

128 /143

221

34

47

52

96

450



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q124 Was this entity or entities working
with another different type of entity or
entities? If so, what type?

Answered: 687 Skipped: 1,359

Short Grey
(3-4 ft)

Tall Grey (5-8
ft)

Hybrid
Insectoid
Reptilian
Human looking

None. N/A

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Short Grey (3-4 ft) 22.85% 157

Tall Grey (5-8 ft) 17.47% 120
Hybrid 10.04% 69
Insectoid 8.44% 58
Reptilian 8.30% 57
Human looking 20.82% 143
None. N/A 39.01% 268
30.42% 209

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 687
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Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q125 Do you believe you have had any type
of interaction (voice, channeled, telepathic,
etc) with a non-visable, non-human
intelligent entity?

Answered: 1,701 Skipped: 345

I am not sure.
Please explain.

15.23% (259)

No
21.52% (366)

Yes
63.26% (1076)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 63.26% 1,076
No 21.52% 366
| am not sure. Please explain. 15.23% 259
Total 1,701

130/ 143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q126 How many times have you interacted
with this non-human intelligent entity?

Answered: 1,053 Skipped: 993

Once
/ 11.97% (126)

between 2 - 4 times
18.80% (198)

more than 20 times
51.00% (537)

between 5 - 7 times
" 8.55% (90)

between 8 - 10

times
between 11 - 2832% (56)
times
Answer Choices Responses
Once 11.97%
between 2 - 4 times 18.80%
between 5 - 7 times 8.55%
between 8 - 10 times 5.32%
between 11 - 20 times 4.37%
51.00%

more than 20 times

Total

131/143

126

198

90

56

46

537

1,053



equally positive
and negative

17.64% (188)

mainly negative

Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q127 How would you describe your

experience/s?

Answered: 1,066 Skipped: 980

neutral
11.44% (122)

4.88% (52) mainly positive

66.04% (704)

Answer Choices Responses
mainly positive 66.04% 704
mainly negative 4.88% 52
equally positive and negative 17.64% 188
neutral 11.44% 122
Total 1,066

132 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q128 Do you have any CONSCIOUS
memories of being on board a UFO craft?

Answered: 1,672 Skipped: 374

| am not sure.
Please explain.

Yes

14.41% (241) 25.12% (420)

No
60.47% (1011)

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 25.12%
No 60.47%
14.41%

| am not sure. Please explain.

Total

133 /143

420
1,011
241

1,672



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q129 Have any members of your family
experienced some of the things in this list?
Check all that apply.

Answered: 1,138 Skipped: 908

Your children 38.14%
Your o
Your parents 37.26%

grandparents
Your 3.87%
grandchildren

Your spouse 25.48%

Other (please 29.61%
specify) AU

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Answer Choices Responses
Your children 38.14%
Your brothers/sisters 33.83%
Your parents 37.26%
Your grandparents 11.60%
Your grandchildren 3.87%

Your spouse 25.48%
Other (please specify) 29.61%

Total Respondents: 1,138

134 /143

100%

434

385

424

132

44

290

337



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q130 Did your ET Contact Experience
change your life in a Negative or a Positive
way. How much?(with a response of 1
meaning it has had the most, or a major,
negative effect on your life since then, up to
a response of 5 with 5 meaning having had
a highly positive effect on your life since

the experience.)

Answered: 794 Skipped: 1,252

(no label)

1 - Highly negative effect 2 - Slightly 3-

on changing life negative effect Neutral
(no 4.91% 8.44% @ 21.91%
label) 39 67 174

4 - Slightly positive effect
on changing life

21.91%
174

135/143

5 - Highly positive effect in Total
changing your life
42.82%
340 794

Weighted
Average

3.89



1 - CASE OF
ABDUCTION,
most negative
kind
(no 16.41%
label) 106

Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q131 How would you characterize your
FIRST FEW Extraterrestrial encounter
experiences? What were your beliefs at
first when your experiences began (Use
the following Likert scale that ranges from 1
to 5, with 1 meaning "most abduction like",
to 5 meaning "most conscious, willing
contactee like.")

(no label)

2 - CASE OF
ABDUCTON,
Milder, slightly
more caring

19.50%
126

Answered: 646 Skipped: 1,400

3 - CASE OF
ABDUCTON, seeking
permission, explaining,
more compassionate

8.98%
58

4 - BEING A
"CONTACTEE" or
"EXPERIENCER",
treating you as more of
an equal.

29.10%
188

136 /143

5 - BEING A CONSCIOUS
CONTACTEE, conscious,
cooperative, egalitarian
and collegial

26.01%
168

10

Total

646

Weighted
Average

3.29



1 - CASE OF
ABDUCTION,
most negative
kind
(no 8.29%
label) 53

Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q132 How would you characterize your
LAST FEW Extraterrestrial encounter
experiences? What are your beliefs NOW?
(Use the following Likert scale that ranges
from 1 to 5, with 1 meaning "most
abduction like", to 5 meaning "most
conscious, willing contactee like.")

(no label)

2 - CASE OF
ABDUCTON,
Milder, slightly
more caring

13.30%
85

Answered: 639 Skipped: 1,407

3 - CASE OF
ABDUCTON, seeking
permission, explaining,
more compassionate

9.08%
58

4 - BEING A
"CONTACTEE" or
"EXPERIENCER",
treating you as more of
an equal.

32.39%
207

137 /143

5 - BEING A CONSCIOUS
CONTACTEE, conscious,
cooperative, egalitarian
and collegial

36.93%
236

10

Total

639

Weighted
Average

3.76



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q133 Please summarize your experiences in
500 words or less.

Answered: 1,227 Skipped: 819

138 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

0134 Gender

Answered: 0 Skipped: 2,046

! No matching responses.

Answer Choices Responses
Male 0.00%
Female 0.00%

Total

139/143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q135 Age

Answered: 0 Skipped: 2,046

! No matching responses.

Answer Choices Responses
<18 0.00%
18-29 0.00%
30-44 0.00%
45-60 0.00%
> 60 0.00%

Total

140 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

2136 Household Income

Answered: 0 Skipped: 2,046

! No matching responses.

Answer Choices Responses
$0 - $24,999 0.00%
$25,000 - $49,999 0.00%
$50,000 - $99,999 0.00%
$100,000 - $149,999 0.00%
$150,000+ 0.00%

Total

141 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q137 Education

Answered: 0 Skipped: 2,046

! No matching responses.

Answer Choices Responses
Less than high school degree 0.00%
High school degree 0.00%
Some college or Associate degree 0.00%
Bachelor degree 0.00%
0.00%

Graduate degree

Total

142 /143



Initial FREE QUESTIONNAIRE and Consent Form

Q138 Location (Census Region)

Answered: 0 Skipped: 2,046

! No matching responses.

Answer Choices Responses
New England 0.00%
Middle Atlantic 0.00%
East North Central 0.00%
West North Central 0.00%
South Atlantic 0.00%
East South Central 0.00%
West South Central 0.00%
Mountain 0.00%
Pacific 0.00%

Total

143 /143
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